
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015600-2025 

Contract

Adult & Community Learning Software

The Council of the Borough of Kirklees

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-015600

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050426  

Published 16 April 2025, 2:43pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Council of the Borough of Kirklees

PO Box 1720

Huddersfield

HD12TA

Contact

Alicia Wydell

Email

alicia.wydell@kirklees.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1484221000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015600-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015600-2025
mailto:alicia.wydell@kirklees.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.kirklees.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Adult & Community Learning Software

Reference number

KMCIT-260

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Supply and hosting of an online course booking portal.

Communications manager

Bespoke dashboard panels

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £40,561.10

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply and hosting of an online course booking portal.

Communications manager

Bespoke dashboard panels

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Functionality within software / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

No tenders or no suitable tenders/requests to participate in response to restricted
procedure

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following
reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

The evaluation was against a predefined specification against the suppliers service definition
and website information.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 March 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 



Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cognisoft Limited

Essex

RM14 2AP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Companies House

01870101

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £40,561.10



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-11T01:24:40+0100
	TCPDF




